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OWNER : JEVOYAN DILWORTH

PROJECT : PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY 

  RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

ADDRESS : 7003 MILLS ROAD, WINTER PARK 

  FL 32792, USA

WATER : PUBLIC

SEWER : SEPTIC ON SITE

BUILDING PERMIT : STATE OF FLORIDA

ZONE CODE : R-T-2

ZONE NAME : COMBINATION MOBILE HOME AND SINGLE 

  FAMILY DWELLING DISTRICT

ZONE TYPE : RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY

LAND USE PERMIT : SINGLE FAMILY, COMMERCIAL AND 

  INDUSTRIAL

EXPOSURE : C

RISK CATEGORY : II

COUNTY : ORANGE, FL

MUNICIPALITY : ORLANDO

PARCEL ID : 302210000000052

LOT AREA : 22,390 SFT / 0.51 ACRES

BUILDING AREA : 4,860 SFT / 0.11 ACRES

ARCHITECT : ERIKA RAHMING CULMER

CONTACT : +1 407-250-9270

SITE

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

RENDERING 

FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY

NOTE: Branch Circuitry and Panel designations to be designed and installed by certified

local electrician. L.S. (NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE) AS APPLICABLE.

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ENERGY CONSERVATION, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL, 8TH EDITION

2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING, 8TH EDITION

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
7003 MILLS ROAD, WINTER PARK FL 32792, USA

LABEL TITLE
G01 PROJECT SUMMARY

A02 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A03 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A09 ELEVATION-1

A10 ELEVATION-2

E02 ELECTRICAL PLAN-1ST FLOOR

E03 ELECTRICAL PLAN-2ND FLOOR

P02 PLUMBING PLAN-1ST FLOOR

P03 PLUMBING PLAN-2ND FLOOR

P04 SEWER PLAN-1ST FLOOR

P05 SEWER PLAN-2ND FLOOR

GENERAL NOTES: 

  
THIS PLAN SET, COMBINED WITH THE BUILDING CONTRACT, PROVIDES

BUILDING DETAILS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL PROJECT.   THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE CONSISTENT WITH THESE

PLANS BEFORE STARTING WORK. WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME QUALITY AS SIMILAR WORK THAT

IS DETAILED. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA

BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

RESPONSIBLE AND BEAR ANY FINES OR PENALTIES FOR CODE,

ORDINANCE, REGULATION OR BUILDING PROCESS VIOLATIONS.

  INSURANCES SHALL BE IN FORCE THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE

BUILDING PROJECT. 

    

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFIC NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE

OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND GENERAL NOTES. THE ARCHITECT SHALL

BE CONSULTED FOR CLARIFICATION IF SITE CONDITIONS ARE

ENCOUNTERED THAT ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN, IF DISCREPANCIES

ARE FOUND IN THE PLANS OR NOTES, OR IF A QUESTION ARISES OVER THE

INTENT OF THE PLANS OR NOTES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS). 

ALL TRADES SHALL MAINTAIN A CLEAN WORK SITE AT THE END OF EACH

WORK DAY. 

  

PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES CALLED OUT ON OTHER SHEETS. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

     PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL UNIT

BUILDING CODE:

     FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL, 2023

CHAPTER 3- CLASSIFICATION:

    R-3 RESIDENTIAL

CHAPTER 5- HEIGHT AND AREA:

     ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = 60'-0"

           ACTUAL HEIGHT      =28.7'

ALLOWABLE AREA     = UL

ACTUAL AREA      = 4,860 SQ.FT

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 4 STORIES

ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 2 STORIES

CHAPTER 6- CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

    TYPE V-B FOR R-3 RESIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION. TYPE V

CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH THE

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR WALLS ARE OF

ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY THIS CODE.

CHAPTER 7- FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES:

      

      2 HRS FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR COMBUSTIBLE

PROJECTIONS IN GROUP R-3 AND U OCCUPANCIES WITH A FIRE SEPARATION

DISTANCE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 5 FEET

CHAPTER 8- INTERIOR FINISH RATINGS:

INTERIOR EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS C

CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURES: CLASS C 

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS C

CHAPTER 9- FIRE PROTECTION:

         AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SECTION 903.3.1.3 SHALL BE PERMITTED IN GROUP R-3 OCCUPANCIES

CHAPTER 10- MEANS OF EGRESS:

FIRE ALARM NOT NECESSARY UNLESS THE BUILDING AREA IS LARGE

OR HAS MULTIPLE DWELLING UNITS

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT = 200 SFT OF

GROSS FLOOR AREA

CHAPTER 29- PLUMBING FIXTURES:

     MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES,

WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED = 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

WATER CLOSETS PROVIDED = 5

LAVATORIES REQUIRED = 1 PER 10 PERSONS

LAVATORIES PROVIDED = 6

BATHTUBS / SHOWERS = 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

BATHTUBS / SHOWERS = 5 BATHTUBS / 6 SHOWERS

KITCHEN SINK REQUIRED = 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

KITCHEN SINK PROVIDED = 2

AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER 

CONNECTION REQUIRED = 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER 

CONNECTION PROVIDED  = 2

WET BAR SINK PROVIDED  = 2

LAUNDRY SINK PROVIDED  = 2

INDEX

PROJECT INFORMATION:CODE INFORMATION:

BUILDING DESIGN AND CODE DATA:
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CLIMATE DESIGN:

WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE) 137 MPH

WIND SPEED (NOMINAL) 106 MPH

RISK CATEGORY II

WIND EXPOSURE C

CLIMATE ZONE 2A

BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS:

MASS WALLS R6

FLOORS R13

CEILING R38

WINDOWS:

U-VALUE 0.40

SHGC 0.25

DESIGNER'S NOTE:

ERIKA CULMER HEREBY RESERVES HER COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND

OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS, AND DESIGNS. THESE

IDEAS, DESIGNS, AND PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR

COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE

ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ERIKA CULMER. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL

HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC

SECTION 1108.3.3 AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE BEST OF

THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES

AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE

LOCAL AUTHORITY.
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UP

10"

2 CAR GARAGE
1 CAR GARAGE

VESTIBULE

FOYER

WET BAR

STUDY ROOM
MASTER

BATH

W.I.C.
W.I.C.

W.I.C.

MASTER

SUITE

SEATING

OUTDOOR

LIVING

OUTDOOR

DINING

DINING

GREAT ROOM

PANTRY

KITCHEN

BATH #2

BEDROOM

#2

SAUNA

OUTDOOR

KITCHEN / BAR

POOL BATH

A/V

CLOSET

LAUNDRY

G
A

R
A

G
E

 S
L

O
P

E
S
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T

 8" CMU (BLOCK) 2" INT. WALL_3

 8" CONCRETE STEM WALL

 INTERIOR RAILING

 INTERIOR-4

 8" CMU (BLOCK) 2" INT. WALL

WALL SCHEDULE

2D SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/4"=1'

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 B

Y
: 
E

R
C

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T
:

E
R

IK
A

 R
A

H
M

IN
G

 C
U

L
M

E
R

F
L
 #

: 
A

R
1

0
1
2

2
1

2
8

0
1

 N
W

 5
5
T

H
 C

T
 S

T
E

 6
W

 8
9

7
F

O
R

T
 L

A
U

D
E

R
D

A
L
E

, 
F

L
 3

3
3

0
9

P
H

O
N

E
: 
(4

0
7

)2
5

0
-9

2
7

0
E

R
IK

A
C

U
L

M
E

R
@

O
U

T
L
O

O
K

.C
O

M

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

 S
E

A
L
:

6
" 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

W
A

L
L

6
" 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

W
A

L
L

6
" 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

W
A

L
L

6" BEARING

WALL

6" BEARING

WALL

AREA CALCULATION:

CONDITIONED SPACE: 3,108 SFT.

FRONT PORCH:      95 SFT.

GARAGE:   812 SFT.

REAR PORCH: `   845 SFT.

TOTAL: 4,860 SFT.
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MATERIALS:

METAL ROOFING

EXTERIOR STUD WALL W/ VINYL SIDING

VINYL GUTTERS

EXTERIOR CMU W/ VINYL SIDING
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